million for the first time
• One new hospital acquired in

2015
• Merger with Victoria‐Jungfrau

Collection AG and increase of the
participation in the luxury hotel
group to 100%

• Real estate portfolio grows to
CHF 932 million

AEVIS VICTORIA – EBITDA Bridge Analysis

• The above bridge analysis shows the EBITDAR 2015 normalized for the negative effects of the reduced
TARMED and DRG baserates of 2015

• This illustrates the progress of AEVIS VICTORIA in optimizing processes and repositioning its participations
• Furthermore, the loss contributions of the entities still being restructured has been excluded to provide a

picture of the profitability of the Group’s mature activities

65'039

13.4%

64'513

12.6%

69'413

13.5%

3'100 1'800

13'283

82'696

18.6%

 ‐

10'000

20'000

30'000

40'000

50'000

60'000

70'000

80'000

90'000

EBITDA 2014
(FER)

EBITDA 2015
(FER)

Impact from
Tarmed
reduction

Impact from DRG
baserate
reduction

Normalised
EBITDA

Loss contribution
restructuring

entities

Pro forma
EBITDA

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   6

AEVIS VICTORIA – Segment Reporting

Annual results 2015 Hospitals Hospitality Real estate Others Corporate Eliminations Total
(In thousands of CHF) 2015

Net revenue 3rd 416'924 76'685 2'933 13'672  ‐   ‐  510'215
Net revenue IC  ‐  342 33'477 237 157 (34'212)  ‐
Net revenue 416'924 77'028 36'410 13'909 157 (34'212) 510'215

Production expenses (99'634) (11'152) (88) (1'808)  ‐  155 (112'527)
Personnel  expenses (185'831) (37'459) (323) (10'671) (2'712)  ‐  (236'996)
Other operating expenses (60'603) (12'495) (3'546) (4'745) (1'432) 581 (82'240)
EBITDAR 70'856 15'922 32'453 (3'315) (3'987) (33'477) 78'452
EBITDAR margin 17.0% 20.7% 89.1% ‐ ‐ ‐ 15.4%

Normalised EBITDAR 75'756 15'922 32'453 (3'315) (3'987) (33'477) 83'352
Normalised EBITDAR margin 18.0% 20.7% 89.1% ‐ ‐ ‐ 16.3%

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   7

71'585

17.4%

70'856

17.0%

75'756

18.0%

3'100 1'800
3'717

79'473

22.1%

 ‐

10'000

20'000

30'000

40'000

50'000

60'000

70'000

80'000

90'000

EBITDAR
2014 (FER)

EBITDAR
2015 (FER)

Impact from
Tarmed
reduction

Impact from
DRG

baserate
reduction

Normalised
EBITDAR

Loss
contribution
restructuring

entities

Pro forma
EBITDAR

Key Figures Hospital Segment

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   8

Key Figures Hospitality Segment

Hotels Rooms Total surface Employees

Victoria‐Jungfrau* 224 44’269 227

Eden au Lac* 50 1’419 54

Palace Luzern 129 3’337 106

Bellevue Palace 128 3’296 128

Total 531 52’321 515

* Buildings fully owned by AEVIS VICTORIA

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   9

Key Figures Real Estate Sub‐Segment

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   10

2015 / Q1 2016 acquisitions

First quarter results
(In thousands of CHF) Q1 2016

Net revenue 110'790 11'204 637 2'856  ‐   ‐  125'488
Net revenue Interco  ‐   ‐  11'559 274 65 (11'898)  ‐
Net revenue 110'790 11'204 12'196 3'131 65 (11'898) 125'488

Production expenses (26'747) (1'997) (25) (472)  ‐  82 (29'159)
Personnel  expenses (46'449) (7'230) (57) (2'573) (676)  ‐  (56'985)
Other operating expenses (13'770) (2'170) (703) (1'262) (517) 257 (18'166)
EBITDAR 23'824 (193) 11'412 (1'177) (1'128) (11'559) 21'179
EBITDAR margin 21.5% ‐1.7% 93.6% ‐ ‐ ‐ 16.9%

TotalHospitals Hospitality Real estate Others EliminationsCorporate

AEVIS VICTORIA – Promising Outlook for 2016

Revenue development AEVIS VICTORIA EBITDAR development AEVIS VICTORIA

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   11

100'000

105'000

110'000

115'000

120'000

125'000

130'000

1Q2014 1Q2015 1Q2016

CAGR 7.2%
17%

13%

17%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

0

5'000

10'000

15'000

20'000

25'000

1Q2014 1Q2015 1Q2016

Q&A

ANNUAL RESULTS 2015 I   12